• Cash flow horizon of 20 years (2018: 6 years). Cash flow forecasts include assumptions related to growth in
revenue, operating expenditure and capital expenditure.

(b) Sensitivity to changes in assumptions

(i) NSP CGU

Had the NSP CGU applied a discount rate that was 5% higher or 5% lower than the 6.65% applied (i.e. 6.98% or
6.32%), the following fair values would have resulted:

Discount sensitivity +5% $M Carrying value $M -5% $M

NSP $18,691 $19,862 $21,131

Had the NSP CGU applied a RAB multiple rate that was 5% higher or 5% lower than the 1.2x applied (i.e. 1.26x
or 1.14x), the following fair values would have resulted:

31

Ausgrid Group
Notes to the consolidated financial statements

30 June 2019
(continued)

12 Intangible assets (continued)

(b) Sensitivity to changes in assumptions (continued)

(i) NSP CGU (continued)

RAB multiple sensitivity -5% $M Carrying value $M +5% $M

NSP $19,514 $19,862 $20,210

Had the NSP CGU applied an increase in the return on equity of 50 bps higher or 50 bps lower than the forecast
return on equity increase applied of 220 bps by 1 July 2029 (i.e. increase of 170 bps or 270 bps), the following
fair values would have resulted:

Return on equity
sensitivity -50 bps $M Carrying value $M +50 bps $M

NSP $19,377 $19,862 $20,334

(ii) PES CGU

There is no foreseeable change to the PES CGU key assumptions that would cause the carrying value of the
CGU to exceed its recoverable amount.

13 Trade and other payables

2019
$M

2018
$M

Current
Trade payables 58 86
Interest payable 110 99
Accruals 83 75
Other payables 41 41

Total current trade and other payables 292 301

14 Borrowings

Notes
2019

$M
2018

$M

Current
Finance lease liabilities 2 2

Total current borrowings 2 2

Non-current
Finance lease liabilities 19 15

Total non-current finance lease liabilities 19 15

A$ denominated interest bearing loans 6,462 6,238
A$ denominated interest bearing notes 1,576 1,527
US$ denominated interest bearing notes 3,912 3,424
EUR denominated interest bearing notes 1,115 1,035
Less: Transaction costs (83) (103)

Total loans and notes 14(a) 12,982 12,121

Total non-current borrowings 13,001 12,136

32

Ausgrid Group
Notes to the consolidated financial statements

30 June 2019
(continued)

14 Borrowings (continued)

SFA

On 9 October 2018, AFPL renegotiated its existing $6,933 million SFA. $3,764 million of SFA tranches were
extended by two years at margins of 25 and 30 basis points below existing pricing. As a result of this amend and
extend transaction, a gain of $6 million is recognised (refer to Note 6(d)). This is made up of an accounting gain
of $20 million, comprising of the net present value of the reduction in future interest payments, offset by
transaction costs of $13 million, and $1 million amortisation expenses recognised during the year.